

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in TP(C)No.182/2007
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 182 OF 2007

R. DHARMARAJAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. NITHYA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.
for Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application for recall of order dated 8.10.2009.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and are satisfied that the order by which the transfer petition was finally disposed of deserves to be recalled because notice had not been served upon the applicant in accordance with law. Ordered accordingly.

The application is disposed of in the manner indicated above.

Shri V. Balachandran, Advocate accepts notice of the transfer petition.

List the case on 25.1.2010.

[Neetu Khajuria]
Sr.PA

[Mithlesh Gupta]
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 182 OF 2007

R. DHARMARAJAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. NITHYA Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This is an application for recall of order dated

8.10.2009.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties

and are satisfied that the order by which the transfer petition was finally disposed of deserves to be recalled because notice had not been served upon the applicant in accordance with law. Ordered accordingly.

The application is disposed of in the manner indicated above.

Shri V. Balachandran, Advocate accepts notice of the transfer petition.

List the case on 25.1.2010.

.....J.
(G.S. Singhvi)

.....J.
(Asok Kumar Ganguly)

New Delhi,
January 11, 2010.